| 1 | | | |
|----------|---|----------------|--|
| 2 | | | |
| 3 | | | |
| 4 | | | |
| 5 | | | |
| 6 | | | |
| 7 | BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION | | |
| 8 | In the matter of the Petitions of the Washington State Department of Transportation (WSDOT) |) Docl | ket No. TR 100131 |
| 9 | to Modify a Highway-Rail Grade Crossing at Barksdale Avenue, City of Dupont, USDOT |)) (CEF | RTIFICATION OF SERVICE |
| 11 | Crossing Number 085836E |)) | |
| 12 | DECLARATION OF SERVICE | | |
| 13 | I, CYNTHIA WRIGHT, Paralegal, certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State | | |
| 14 15 | of Washington, that on March 29, 2010, I served ABC Legal Messenger Service, a true and correct | | |
| 16 | copy of the forgoing documents entitled Petition to Intervene of Appearance and Petition to Intervene | | |
| 17 | on the following: | | |
| 18 | KEVIN JEFFERS WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRA | NSPORTATIO | ON |
| 19 20 | 310 NORTH MAPLE PARK AVENUE SE P.O. BOX 47407 | | |
| 21 | OLYMPIA WA 98504-7407 | | |
| 22 | L. SCOTT LOCKWOOD ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL | | |
| 23 | 7141 CLEANWATER DRIVE SW | | |
| 24 | P.O. BOX 40113 OLYMPIA WA 98504-0113 | | |
| 25 | | | |
| 26 | | | |
| 27 | CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE - 1 | | CITY OF LAKEWOOD Legal Department 6000 Main Street SW |

Lakewood, Washington 98499 (253) 589-2489, FAX (253) 589-3774

CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE - 2

CITY OF LAKEWOOD

Legal Department
6000 Main Street SW
Lakewood, Washington 98499
(253) 589-2489, FAX (253) 589-3774